
TV 10 OS 49. hooaja IV etapp 
 

6.september 2020, Rakvere staadion 
 
P V 1000m 
1 286 Robin Mathias MÜÜR  23.12.2006 IND Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 2.55,49   4.jooks 
2 350 Jesse LAUTER   01.03.2006 Kuusalu KK   2.57,08   4.jooks 
3 134 Karl Kristjan POHLAK  14.06.2006 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž  2.57,20   4.jooks 
4 41 Cristofer KÖSTER  15.11.2006 Jüri G    3.01,61   4.jooks 
5 180 Jaan KANN   15.06.2006 Ülenurme G   3.02,33   4.jooks 
6 80 Eon VELLERAMM  09.01.2006 Peetri LA-PK   3.03,73   4.jooks 
7 40 Markus KLAIS   07.08.2006 Jüri G    3.03,86   4.jooks 
8 366 Gregor NARUSK   06.06.2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi K  3.05,36   2.jooks 
9 351 Kaarel PRIILINN   18.05.2006 Kuusalu KK   3.05,74   2.jooks 
10 278 Taivo TIIDO   31.05.2006 IND Ilmatsalu K   3.06,29   4.jooks 
11 292 Risto KALJU   06.06.2006 IND Rahumäe PK  3.06,87   4.jooks 
12 155 Martin TRUMM   23.11.2006 Tartu Tamme K   3.07,50   3.jooks 
13 263 Rudolf Harald KIVI  22.03.2006 Uulu Kool   3.07,64   2.jooks 
14 154 Andreas TRUMM  23.11.2006 Tartu Tamme K   3.07,74   3.jooks 
15 6 Aksel TÄHEPÕLD  08.09.2007 Saue G 3.09,41    2.jooks 
16 356 Savva NOVIKOV   13.08.2006 Jõhvi PK   3.11,08   4.jooks 
17 137 Henri APRI   22.03.2007 Tallinna 21. kool  3.13,33   4.jooks 
18 21 Holger VITSUR   23.04.2007 Haabneeme K   3.17,41   1.jooks 
19 121 Kristjan SOMMER  01.11.2007 Rakvere RG   3.18,53   2.jooks 
20 141 Rudolf AAVIK   21.11.2007 Tallinna 21. kool  3.19,66   2.jooks 
21 237 Andreas KASE   19.02.2006 Laupa PK/Imavere PK  3.20,32   3.jooks 
22 315 Sander ŠINKARTŠUK  05.11.2006 Viljandi Kesklinna K  3.20,51   3.jooks 
23 59 Hardi ERNITS   13.05.2007 Luunja KK   3.21,39   3.jooks 
24 211 Romet NÕGENE   29.03.2005 Valga PK   3.22,47   2.jooks 
25 241 Ardi KALD   10.03.2006 Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK 3.23,13   1.jooks 
26 359 Sander KOOBAK  09.05.2007 Võru Kesklinna K  3.24,33   3.jooks 
27 90 Alfred RINNE   14.01.2007 Põlva K    3.25,52   2.jooks 
28 244 Kaspar LINDE   24.07.2006 Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK 3.26,64   2.jooks 
29 123 Stiven EISKOP      Rakvere RG   3.27,56   1.jooks 
30 152 Karel PEDASTE   19.05.2006 Tartu Kivilinna K  3.28,67   1.jooks 
31 330 Sten ARRO   14.02.2007 Kunda ÜG   3.28,70   1.jooks 
32 126 Ron Sebastian PUIESTEE  28.04.2007 Saaremaa ÜG   3.31,51   3.jooks 
33 5 Tiit-Villem TOOMINGAS  27.06.2006 Saue G    3.31,81   1.jooks 
34 53 Andre JÜRISSON  02.11.2007 Kuressaare G   3.32,24   3.jooks 
35 147 Kauko Georg LAAS  26.10.2007 Tln. Prantsuse Lütseum  3.33,43   3.jooks 
36 262 Hannes VALK   27.11.2007 Uulu Kool   3.33,49   1.jooks 
37 88 Johan Markus HÄRMITS  27.07.2006 Põlva K    3.35,29   1.jooks 
38 329 Rihhard VODJA   07.09.2006 Kunda ÜG   3.36,43   3.jooks 
39 198 Hans Oskar KÜTT  10.11.2006 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 3.37,32   3.jooks 
40 73 Sten Erik IIR   15.09.2007 Otepää G   3.38,46   3.jooks 
41 58 Kaur TASANE   19.06.2006 Luunja KK   3.39,41   1.jooks 
42 215 Mortimer TOOMING  08.06.2006 Avinurme G   3.41,99   2.jooks 
43 371 Raiko RÄBOVÕITRA  23.12.2006 Parksepa KK   3.47,09   1.jooks 
44 54 Andri JÜRISSON   15.05.2006 Kuressaare G   3.48,66   4.jooks 
45 342 Artur ANDERSON  05.10.2006 Viljandi Jakobsoni K  3.54,17   1.jooks 
46 254 Priit KONNULA   07.12.2007 Osula PK   4.10,53   2.jooks 



47 382 Aaron HAKKAJA   02.03.2006 Ääsmäe PK   4.13,50   1.jooks 
48 255 Adrian RANDLO   31.07.2007 Osula PK   4.13,90   1.jooks 
  200 Oliver SUKK   06.06.2007 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium DNS   2.jooks 
 
P V Kettaheide   
 
1  154  Andreas TRUMM   23.11.2006  Tartu Tamme K    46.70    
 45.12 42.24 46.70 X 
2  73  Sten Erik IIR    15.09.2007  Otepää G    45.88    
 45.88 39.13 43.07 44.22 
3  148  Ragnar MARIPUU   20.08.2006  Tallinna Ühisgümn.   43.00    
 43.00 X X 39.75 
4  155  Martin TRUMM   23.11.2006  Tartu Tamme K    42.63    
 42.63 X 40.40 X 
5  356  Savva NOVIKOV   13.08.2006  Jõhvi PK    41.80    
 41.80 X X 39.66 
6  372  Theodor KRULL    29.01.2007  Parksepa KK    41.35    
 41.35 X 38.10 37.39 
7  79  Marko GUSTAVSON   31.01.2006  Peetri LA-PK    40.43    
 40.07 X 34.57 40.43 
8  58  Kaur TASANE    19.06.2006  Luunja KK    40.03    
 40.03 36.95 X X 
9  348  Kermo VEETÕUSME   03.05.2006  Kuusalu KK    39.69    
10  126  Ron Sebastian PUIESTEE  28.04.2007  Saaremaa ÜG    39.26    
11  120  Robert HOLZMANN   20.01.2006  Rakvere RG    38.48    
12  346  Ailo Andri HANTSON   08.08.2007  IND Heimtali PK   38.23    
13  54  Andri JÜRISSON   15.05.2006  Kuressaare G    38.01    
14  134  Karl Kristjan POHLAK   14.06.2006  Tallinna Inglise Kolledž   37.04    
15  279  Mihkel VOIS    19.03.2006  IND Ilmatsalu K    36.78    
16  358  Anders VEIDNER   24.10.2007  Võru Kesklinna K   36.01    
17  57  Aleksander LIIGSOO   19.05.2006  Kuressaare G    35.94    
18  237  Andreas KASE    19.02.2006  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   35.29    
19  332  Virgo SUUN    28.01.2006  IND Koeru KK    34.87    
20  152  Karel PEDASTE    19.05.2006  Tartu Kivilinna K   33.54    
21  5  Tiit-Villem TOOMINGAS  27.06.2006  Saue G     31.75    
22  4  Egert KOHAL    08.08.2006  Saue G     31.43    
23  89  Ardi HINDRIKSON   09.01.2006  Põlva K     30.93    
24  199  Joonas RÜÜTEL    27.10.2006  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  30.36    
25  40  Markus KLAIS    07.08.2006  Jüri G     30.34    
26  137  Henri APRI    22.03.2007  Tallinna 21. kool   29.70    
27  329  Rihhard VODJA    07.09.2006  Kunda ÜG    29.68    
28  80  Eon VELLERAMM   09.01.2006  Peetri LA-PK    29.19    
29  315  Sander ŠINKARTŠUK   05.11.2006  Viljandi Kesklinna K   28.96    
30  349  Martin PLAKK    12.11.2007  Kuusalu KK    28.05    
31  34  Timo INGVER    21.02.2007  Jõgeva PK    26.46    
32  88  Johan Markus HÄRMITS  27.07.2006  Põlva K     25.91    
33  182  Romet RAAD    27.06.2006  Ülenurme G    25.39    
34  216  Anton KREISBERG   19.05.2007  Avinurme G    25.30    
35  263  Rudolf Harald KIVI   22.03.2006  Uulu Kool    25.27    
36  316  Peeter Jaak PIUS   17.02.2006  Viljandi Kesklinna K   25.26    
37  255  Adrian RANDLO   31.07.2007  Osula PK    25.21    



38  373  Agris VILL    15.12.2006  Parksepa KK    25.02    
39  170  Kevin REINBERG   27.01.2006  Tõrva G    24.47    
40  241  Ardi KALD    10.03.2006  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  24.06    
41  147  Kauko Georg LAAS   26.10.2007  Tln. Prantsuse Lütseum   23.98    
42  330  Sten ARRO    14.02.2007  Kunda ÜG    23.80    
43  310  Veiko SEMJONOV   14.04.2007  Haljala K    23.63    
44  181  Kristian KÕIVASTIK   10.04.2006  Ülenurme G    23.50    
45  140  Rasmus JAANSON   30.11.2007  Tallinna 21. kool   22.93    
46  383  Ragnar AASJÄRV   24.03.2006  Ääsmäe PK    22.70    
47  211  Romet NÕGENE   29.03.2005  Valga PK    22.65    
48  217  Kert MÖLDER    08.08.2007  Avinurme G    22.63    
49  344  Joonas MÕTSAR   22.04.2007  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   22.40    
50  122  Tristan KONSO    04.12.2007  Rakvere RG    22.24    
51  238  Mairon LUHAMAA   17.12.2007  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   22.23    
52  382  Aaron HAKKAJA   02.03.2006  Ääsmäe PK    22.16    
53  59  Hardi ERNITS    13.05.2007  Luunja KK    21.91    
54  397  Ragnar HENDRIKSON   31.08.2006  Puhja K     21.69    
55  243  Silver TOOMING     Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  19.63    
56  254  Priit KONNULA    07.12.2007  Osula PK    18.83    
57  17  Jan Kris KUUSMANN   25.06.2007  Haabneeme K    18.82    
58  342  Artur ANDRESON   05.10.2006  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   18.70    
59  198  Hans Oskar KÜTT   10.11.2006  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  18.53    
60  264  Aaron RÜÜTEL    16.11.2007  Uulu Kool    16.87    
 29  Aleksander OJASAAR   28.09.2007  Jõgeva PK    NM    
 78  Mark Luca VOLTER   04.04.2006  Otepää G    DNS    
 153  Egert TOHVRE    02.03.2006  Tartu Kivilinna K   DNS    
 
P V Pallivise  
1  148  Ragnar MARIPUU   20.08.2006  Tallinna Ühisgümn.   78.21  
 77.26 72.56 69.99 78.21 
2  372  Theodor KRULL    29.01.2007  Parksepa KK    76.31   
 76.31 X 64.69 65.59 
3  199  Joonas RÜÜTEL    27.10.2006  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  73.64   
 72.24 71.73 X 73.64 
4  73  Sten Erik IIR    15.09.2007  Otepää G    65.28   
 65.28 X X 58.80 
5  348  Kermo VEETÕUSME   03.05.2006  Kuusalu KK    64.32   
 61.16 63.97 64.32 61.00 
6  58  Kaur TASANE    19.06.2006  Luunja KK    64.28   
 64.28 52.90 58.27 57.48 
7  299  Tristan ERM    13.01.2006  IND Pärnu Vabakool   61.81   
 61.81 59.25 X 59.84 
8  57  Aleksander LIIGSOO   19.05.2006  Kuressaare G    61.29   
 61.29 52.92 57.37 60.19 
9  89  Ardi HINDRIKSON   09.01.2006  Põlva K     58.75    
10  330  Sten ARRO    14.02.2007  Kunda ÜG    57.18    
11  154  Andreas TRUMM   23.11.2006  Tartu Tamme K    57.14    
12  7  German TAMBRIKAS   01.03.2006  Saue G     56.86    
13  317  Jaan-Paul VARIK   02.01.2006  Viljandi Kesklinna K   56.39    
14  126  Ron Sebastian PUIESTEE  28.04.2007  Saaremaa ÜG    56.36    
15  155  Martin TRUMM   23.11.2006  Tartu Tamme K    54.90    



16  358  Anders VEIDNER   24.10.2007  Võru Kesklinna K   54.79    
17  214  Madis Mihkel LIIV   06.06.2007  Avinurme G    54.04    
18  349  Martin PLAKK    12.11.2007  Kuusalu KK    51.54    
19  238  Mairon LUHAMAA   17.12.2007  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   51.43    
20  134  Karl Kristjan POHLAK   14.06.2006  Tallinna Inglise Kolledž   51.26    
21  80  Eon VELLERAMM   09.01.2006  Peetri LA-PK    51.17    
22  119  Mohamed MOSO   20.01.2006  Rakvere RG    50.95    
23  237  Andreas KASE    19.02.2006  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   50.74    
24  243  Silver TOOMING     Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  50.44    
25  315  Sander ŠINKARTŠUK   05.11.2006  Viljandi Kesklinna K   49.87    
26  216  Anton KREISBERG   19.05.2007  Avinurme G    49.46    
27  333  Karl Markus OTS   12.04.2006  IND Koeru KK    48.98    
28  211  Romet NÕGENE   29.03.2005  Valga PK    48.69    
29  310  Veiko SEMJONOV   14.04.2007  Haljala K    47.60    
30  29  Aleksander OJASAAR   28.09.2007  Jõgeva PK    47.52    
31  264  Aaron RÜÜTEL    16.11.2007  Uulu Kool    47.38    
32  244  Kaspar LINDE    24.07.2006  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  47.36    
33  356  Savva NOVIKOV   13.08.2006  Jõhvi PK    46.80    
34  170  Kevin REINBERG   27.01.2006  Tõrva G    46.35    
35  40  Markus KLAIS    07.08.2006  Jüri G     45.89    
36  5  Tiit-Villem TOOMINGAS  27.06.2006  Saue G     45.73    
37  59  Hardi ERNITS    13.05.2007  Luunja KK    45.63    
38  393  Tauro NUGIS    11.05.2007  Ääsmäe PK    45.47    
39  17  Jan Kris KUUSMANN   25.06.2007  Haabneeme K    45.05    
40  79  Marko GUSTAVSON   31.01.2006  Peetri LA-PK    44.88    
41  366  Gregor NARUSK   06.06.2006  Võru Kreutzwaldi K   44.09    
42  122  Tristan KONSO    04.12.2007  Rakvere RG    43.80    
43  329  Rihhard VODJA    07.09.2006  Kunda ÜG    43.44    
44  183  Villem LUBI    17.12.2006  Ülenurme G    42.10    
45  180  Jaan KANN    15.06.2006  Ülenurme G    42.02    
46  263  Rudolf Harald KIVI   22.03.2006  Uulu Kool    42.01    
47  342  Artur ANDERSON   05.10.2006  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   41.96    
48  382  Aaron HAKKAJA   02.03.2006  Ääsmäe PK    41.94    
49  255  Adrian RANDLO   31.07.2007  Osula PK    41.56    
50  254  Priit KONNULA    07.12.2007  Osula PK    40.00    
51  359  Sander KOOBAK   09.05.2007  Võru Kesklinna K   39.84    
52  147  Kauko Georg LAAS   26.10.2007  Tln. Prantsuse Lütseum   39.62    
53  373  Agris VILL    15.12.2006  Parksepa KK    39.54    
54  344  Joonas MÕTSAR   22.04.2007  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   39.53    
55  88  Johan Markus HÄRMITS  27.07.2006  Põlva K     38.96    
56  140  Rasmus JAANSON   30.11.2007  Tallinna 21. kool   37.82    
57  137  Henri APRI    22.03.2007  Tallinna 21. kool   37.80    
58  54  Andri JÜRISSON   15.05.2006  Kuressaare G    37.19    
59  152  Karel PEDASTE    19.05.2006  Tartu Kivilinna K   35.67    
 211  Nikita KOVALENKO   08.01.2006  Valga PK    DNS    

 
P N 1000m 
1 287 Romet RIDALAAN  26.05.2008 IND Kiili G   3.04,46   4.jooks 
2 290 Karl-Erik OTT   04.01.2008 IND Tartu Kesklinna Kool 3.08,62   4.jooks 
3 357 Sixten SUPPI   14.01.2009 IND Harkujärve PK  3.08,63   4.jooks 
4 62 Kalmer KIIVER   06.06.2009 Luunja KK   3.15,23   4.jooks 



5 282 Sebastian NUUTMANN  16.01.2008 IND Gustav Adolfi G  3.15,64   4.jooks 
6 281 Tristjan JAANSON  21.02.2008 IND Pelgulinna Gümnaasium 3.17,35   4.jooks 
7 138 Kaspar MAISTE   27.04.2008 Tallinna 21. kool  3.18,37   4.jooks 
8 336 Kert PIIRAK   15.02.2008 Viljandi Jakobsoni K  3.18,62   4.jooks 
9 156 Martin AASMAA  15.06.2008 Tartu Tamme K   3.21,10   4.jooks 
10 301 Kaur-Mattias KUUSKME  07.01.2009 IND Tallinna Reaalkool  3.27,00   4.jooks 
11 320 Andreas VAHER   15.06.2008 Viljandi Kesklinna K  3.27,19   4.jooks 
12 116 Aleksander METSMAKER    Rakvere RG   3.27,35   1.jooks 
13 318 Marten MILLEN   06.01.2010 Viljandi Kesklinna K  3.28,04   2.jooks 
14 347 Ramon RIDALAAN  18.03.2010 IND Kiili G   3.28,10   4.jooks 
15 82 Eerik PALTSER      Peetri LA-PK   3.29,41   3.jooks 
16 352 Hendrik MADISSON  02.01.2008 Kuusalu KK   3.32,10   3.jooks 
17 201 Endel PÄLLIN   12.03.2008 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 3.32,10   2.jooks 
18 26 Henri NÄPPI   24.07.2009 Haabneeme K   3.32,14   3.jooks 
19 68 Andreas VILISTUS  24.05.2009 Avinurme G   3.32,29   1.jooks 
20 184 Taavet DAUM   16.04.2009 Ülenurme G   3.32,53   1.jooks 
21 81 Daniil SMOLIN   19.05.2008 Peetri LA-PK   3.32,87   1.jooks 
22 159 Aleksander TÜRN  30.12.2008 Tartu Tamme K   3.33,36   1.jooks 
23 393 Kristo TIMUSKA   26.08.2008 Jüri G    3.33,57   3.jooks 
24 133 Kaspar ISAND   30.03.2008 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž  3.36,61   3.jooks 
25 226 Romet RANDALAINEN  16.12.2009 Laupa PK/Imavere PK  3.38,31   2.jooks 
26 367 Krismar KOOR   26.06.2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi K  3.38,70   3.jooks 
27 94 Manivald JAKOBSON  03.01.2010 Põlva K    3.39,06   1.jooks 
28 72 Sten ALJAS   03.08.2009 Nõmme PK   3.39,36   1.jooks 
29 271 Tarmo TÜRN   30.05.2009 Uulu Kool   3.40,74   2.jooks 
30 92 Virmo VIGEL   09.02.2009 Põlva K    3.42,27   1.jooks 
31 270 Andro TÜRN   30.05.2009 Uulu Kool   3.43,31   1.jooks 
32 56 Robin LUIK   16.03.2008 Kuressaare G   3.45,07   3.jooks 
33 202 Kutt Kaarel KARNER  07.12.2008 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 3.46,06   1.jooks 
34 213 Gert PODNIEKS   27.08.2008 Valga PK   3.47,15   4.jooks 
35 311 Henri RANDOJA      Haljala K   3.47,26   3.jooks 
36 70 Andreas Stefen KALMU  29.11.2009 Nõmme PK   3.49,78   2.jooks 
37 386 Rasmus NABER   28.11.2008 Ääsmäe PK   3.49,94   1.jooks 
38 337 Emil KAIGAS   10.05.2010 Viljandi Jakobsoni K  3.51,06   3.jooks 
39 353 Markkus KOEMETS  05.02.2008 Kuusalu KK   3.52,13   1.jooks 
40 185 Hank-Gerhard HAUSENBERG 19.03.2009 Ülenurme G   3.53,36   2.jooks 
41 173 Tormi KRUUSE   13.09.2009 Tõrva G    3.55,16   2.jooks 
42 249 Madis MÄGI   27.02.2002 Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK 3.57,21   2.jooks 
43 12 Venno VAHTRAS  03.10.2008 Saue G    3.57,48   2.jooks 
44 11 Hendrik SASSI      Saue G    3.58,09   1.jooks 
45 52 Andro JÜRISSON  04.07.2009 Kuressaare G   3.59,07   3.jooks 
46 374 Mattias ANIOTT   14.07.2008 Parksepa KK   4.00,47   3.jooks 
47 75 Jakop PIRNIPUU  28.07.2010 Otepää G   4.02,28   2.jooks 
48 128 Reio Markus LEPP  12.10.2009 Saaremaa ÜG   4.07,16   2.jooks 
49 139 Marten LEE   13.04.2008 Tallinna 21. Kool  4.14,34   3.jooks 
50 127 Arthur Patrick SÄÄSK  01.05.2009 Saaremaa ÜG   4.16,62   3.jooks 
51 74 Andre Georg Gustav VIKS 10.08.2009 Otepää G   4.18,62   1.jooks 
52 375 Timur TROLLA   19.06.2008 Parksepa KK   4.20,88   2.jooks 
53 172 Eerik LAANMÄE   05.02.2009 Tõrva G    4.22,61   2.jooks 
54 260 Mattias VÄTSING     Osula PK   4.26,02   2.jooks 
55 219 Rasmus Jasper ROSAR  31.05.2010 Avinurme G   4.29,15   3.jooks 



  5 Tiit-Villem TOOMINGAS  27.06.2006 Saue G    DNS   3.jooks 
  132 Jan Joonas POHLAK  26.07.2008 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž  DNS   4.jooks 
  275 Kevin MATTEUS   03.02.2008 IND Kullamaa KK  DNS   4.jooks 
 
P N Kettaheide   
1  91  Kermo KUKLASE   19.03.2008  Põlva K     34.33    
 34.33 25.61 21.84 25.61 
2  281  Tristjan JAANSON   21.02.2008  IND Pelgulinna Gümnaasium  33.29    
 33.29 X 32.19 X 
3  296  Uko VALI    02.06.2008  IND Nõmme Gümnaasium  32.57   
 31.49 X 26.01 32.57 
4  295  Frank VALI    02.06.2008  IND Nõmme Gümnaasium  32.55    
 32.55 X X X 
5  133  Kaspar ISAND    30.03.2008  Tallinna Inglise Kolledž   32.03    
 32.03 24.27 22.65 18.26 
6 275  Kevin MATTEUS   03.02.2008  IND Kullamaa KK   31.89    
 29.95 31.89 X 28.69 
7  304  Gregor KIRILAND   18.03.2008  IND Tarvastu Gümn.   31.69    
 31.69 X X X 
8  213  Gert PODNIEKS    27.08.2008  Valga PK    30.26    
 30.26 X 29.27 X 
9  185  Hank-Gerhard HAUSENBERG  19.03.2009  Ülenurme G    29.72    
10  117  Georg LITVINOV   14.07.2008  Rakvere RG    29.69    
11  336  Kert PIIRAK    15.02.2008  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   29.26    
12  186  Jakob TRUUS    29.05.2008  Ülenurme G    28.79    
12  212  Nikita LOSKUTOV   24.09.2008  Valga PK    28.79    
14  331  Aavo TOOMI    02.01.2008  IND Koeru KK    28.16    
15  132  Jan Joonas POHLAK   26.07.2008  Tallinna Inglise Kolledž   27.73    
16  118  Arpo VAHULA    07.04.2008  Rakvere RG    27.13    
17  43  Aaron SINIMÄE    11.01.2008  Jüri G     26.87    
18  307  Rainer MEIER    06.10.2008  IND Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool  26.84    
19  311  Henri RANDOJA     Haljala K    26.65    
20  60  Kevin HILPUS    27.06.2008  Luunja KK    26.48    
21  197  Herman MUGU    05.01.2009  IND Tartu Hansa Kool   25.97    
22  282  Sebastian NUUTMANN   16.01.2008  IND Gustav Adolfi G   25.60    
23  320  Andreas VAHER   15.06.2008  Viljandi Kesklinna K   24.60    
24  378  Karl Mihkel PÕLDRE   23.08.2008  IND Kindluse K    22.93    
25  107  Indrek KURG    30.03.2008  Rakvere Eragümnaasium IND  22.80    
26  352  Hendrik MADISSON   02.01.2008  Kuusalu KK    22.69    
27  25  Christian Elmar KASK   12.10.2008  Haabneeme K    22.51    
28  124  Sixten BERGMANN   20.06.2008  IND Rakvere RG   22.28    
29  81  Daniil SMOLIN    19.05.2008  Peetri LA-PK    22.21    
30  10  Tõnis TOOMINGAS   18.01.2009  Saue G     21.90    
31  374  Mattias ANIOTT   14.07.2008  Parksepa KK    21.84    
32  82  Henri LEHTSALU   21.09.2008  Peetri LA-PK    20.92    
33  202  Kutt Kaarel KARNER   07.12.2008  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  20.90    
34  387  Aakon HAKKAJA   08.01.2008  Ääsmäe PK    20.49    
35  93  Keron VALDONEN   03.04.2008  Põlva K     20.35    
36  269  Marten SAAR    08.08.2008  Uulu Kool    20.15    
37  157  Ants-Tristan AVAMÄGI   25.02.2008  Tartu Tamme K    19.83    
38  102  Rasmus VEEVÄLI   24.03.2008  Rakvere G    19.73    



38  249  Madis MÄGI    27.02.2002  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  19.73    
40  201  Endel PÄLLIN    12.03.2008  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  19.54    
41  61  Rasmus ANDRON   30.05.2008  Luunja KK    18.55    
42  367  Krismar KOOR    26.06.2009  Võru Kreutzwaldi K   18.02    
43  218  Andreas VILISTUS   24.05.2009  Avinurme G    17.97    
44  228  Andreas KUPPER   17.02.2008  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   17.92    
45  19  Saymon SEPP      Haabneeme K    17.91    
46  56  Robin LUIK    16.03.2008  Kuressaare G    17.81    
47  375  Timur TROLLA    19.06.2008  Parksepa KK    17.78    
48  319  Sten KUKK    10.06.2009  Viljandi Kesklinna K   16.69    
49  172  Eerik LAANMÄE   05.02.2009  Tõrva G    16.21    
50  52  Andro JÜRISSON   04.07.2009  Kuressaare G    15.88    
51  173  Tormi KRUUSE    13.09.2009  Tõrva G    15.81    
52  250  Oskar Joosep METSLA   13.10.2008  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  15.68    
53  12  Venno VAHTRAS   03.10.2008  Saue G     15.13    
54  128  Reio Markus LEPP   12.10.2009  Saaremaa ÜG    15.10    
55  127  Arthur Patrick SÄÄSK   01.05.2009  Saaremaa ÜG    14.59    
56  227  Üllas NÄRRIPÄ    07.02.2008  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   13.67    
57  156  Martin AASMAA   15.06.2008  Tartu Tamme K    13.64    
58  261  Randeri KÄMBER     Osula PK    13.57    
59  220  Ats RENSER    16.08.2009  Avinurme G    12.55    
60  338  Rico-Richard REISER   22.02.2010  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   12.46    
61  353  Markkus KOEMETS   05.02.2008  Kuusalu KK    11.84    
62  74  Andre Georg Gustav VIKS  10.08.2009  Otepää G    11.65    
63  75  Jakop PIRNIPUU   28.07.2010  Otepää G    8.78    
 138  Kaspar MAISTE    27.04.2008  Tallinna 21. kool   NM    
 268  Kerdo PÄRNPUU   20.12.2008  Uulu Kool    DNS    
 385  Jan TALTS      Ääsmäe PK    DNS    
 
P N Pallivise  
1  295  Frank VALI    02.06.2008  IND Nõmme Gümnaasium  68.98   
 62.62 64.63 68.27 68.98 
2  91  Kermo KUKLASE   19.03.2008  Põlva K     62.92   
 56.95 62.32 62.92 X 
3  60  Kevin HILPUS    27.06.2008  Luunja KK    60.07   
 48.84 56.96 50.44 60.07 
4  81  Daniil SMOLIN    19.05.2008  Peetri LA-PK    58.50   
 51.11 53.34 58.50 56.33 
5  400  Andero PARKTAL   10.08.2008  Kuusalu KK    49.92   
 49.92 45.87 43.49 47.54 
6  282  Sebastian NUUTMANN   16.01.2008  IND Gustav Adolfi G   49.50   
 49.50 46.60 48.70 49.25 
7  338  Rico-Richard REISER   22.02.2010  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   49.33   
 49.33 44.10 47.16 42.25 
8  118  Arpo VAHULA    07.04.2008  Rakvere RG    48.92   
 48.92 X 48.21 44.59 
9  304  Gregor KIRILAND   18.03.2008  IND Tarvastu Gümn.   48.66    
10  336  Kert PIIRAK    15.02.2008  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   48.26    
11  374  Mattias ANIOTT   14.07.2008  Parksepa KK    47.77    
12  185  Hank-Gerhard HAUSENBERG  19.03.2009  Ülenurme G    47.64    
13  318  Marten MILLEN   06.01.2010  Viljandi Kesklinna K   47.13    



14  311  Henri RANDOJA     Haljala K    46.52    
15  319  Sten KUKK    10.06.2009  Viljandi Kesklinna K   46.43    
16  158  Mihkel OPPAR    27.10.2008  Tartu Tamme K    45.08    
17  331  Aavo TOOMI    02.01.2008  IND Koeru KK    44.59    
18  218  Andreas VILISTUS   24.05.2009  Avinurme G    43.50    
19  117  Georg LITVINOV   14.07.2008  Rakvere RG    42.51    
20  228  Andreas KUPPER   17.02.2008  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   42.50    
21  250  Oskar Joosep METSLA   13.10.2008  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  41.77    
22  291  Erik MÄESEPP    12.02.2009  IND Tartu Karlova K   41.57    
23  138  Kaspar MAISTE    27.04.2008  Tallinna 21. kool   41.41    
24  249  Madis MÄGI    27.02.2002  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  40.93    
25  133  Kaspar ISAND    30.03.2008  Tallinna Inglise Kolledž   40.85    
26  227  Üllas NÄRRIPÄ    07.02.2008  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   40.52    
27  56  Robin LUIK    16.03.2008  Kuressaare G    40.00    
28  352  Hendrik MADISSON   02.01.2008  Kuusalu KK    39.78    
29  201  Endel PÄLLIN    12.03.2008  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  39.58    
30  268  Kerdo PÄRNPUU   20.12.2008  Uulu Kool    39.52    
31  186  Jakob TRUUS    29.05.2008  Ülenurme G    39.39    
32  156  Martin AASMAA   15.06.2008  Tartu Tamme K    39.16    
33  52  Andro JÜRISSON   04.07.2009  Kuressaare G    38.91    
34  272  Karl ÖÖPIK    22.09.2008  Uulu Kool    38.82    
35  25  Christian Elmar KASK   12.10.2008  Haabneeme K    38.49    
36  82  Tony Tristan LAURIK     Peetri LA-PK    38.46    
37  19  Saymon SEPP      Haabneeme K    37.91    
38  102  Rasmus VEEVÄLI   24.03.2008  Rakvere G    37.51    
39  43  Aaron SINIMÄE    11.01.2008  Jüri G     37.14    
40  132  Jan Joonas POHLAK   26.07.2008  Tallinna Inglise Kolledž   36.76    
41  92  Virmo VIGEL      Põlva K     36.47    
42  12  Venno VAHTRAS   03.10.2008  Saue G     36.37    
43  367  Krismar KOOR    26.06.2009  Võru Kreutzwaldi K   36.22    
44  213  Gert PODNIEKS    27.08.2008  Valga PK    34.77    
45  387  Aakon HAKKAJA   08.01.2008  Ääsmäe PK    34.69    
46  128  Reio Markus LEPP   12.10.2009  Saaremaa ÜG    34.60    
47  202  Kutt Kaarel KARNER   07.12.2008  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  34.51    
48  61  Rasmus ANDRON   30.05.2008  Luunja KK    34.16    
49  386  Rasmus NABER    28.11.2008  Ääsmäe PK    34.11    
50  71  Ekke Kaur AAVIK   18.06.2010  Nõmme PK    34.05    
51  74  Andre Georg Gustav VIKS  10.08.2009  Otepää G    33.47    
51  261  Randeri KÄMBER     Osula PK    33.47    
53  212  Nikita LOSKUTOV   24.09.2008  Valga PK    33.05    
54  219  Rasmus Jasper ROSAR   31.05.2010  Avinurme G    32.43    
55  173  Tormi KRUUSE    13.09.2009  Tõrva G    31.56    
56  172  Eerik LAANMÄE   05.02.2009  Tõrva G    30.58    
57  127  Arthur Patrick SÄÄSK   01.05.2009  Saaremaa ÜG    29.22    
58  10  Tõnis TOOMINGAS   18.01.2009  Saue G     27.57    
59  72  Sten ALJAS    03.08.2009  Nõmme PK    26.32    
60  375  Timur TROLLA    19.06.2008  Parksepa KK    26.28    
61  260  Mattias VÄTSING     Osula PK    26.15    
62  75  Jakop PIRNIPUU   28.07.2010  Otepää G    23.19    
 275  Kevin MATTEUS   03.02.2008  IND Kullamaa KK   DNS    
 



T V 600m 
1 203 Hedi ANDRE   20.02.2007 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 1.38,45   5.jooks 
2 298 Viola HAMBIDGE  15.07.2006 IND Audru Kool   1.39,73   5.jooks 
3 285 Livia FILIPOZZI   11.01.2006 IND Gustav Adolfi G  1.40,51   5.jooks 
4 293 Kreete KALLASTE  21.09.2006 IND Gustav Adolfi G  1.43,85   5.jooks 
5 1 Marta RÜNDVA   17.04.2007 Saue G    1.44,65   5.jooks 
6 284 Emma PRIISAAR   05.05.2006 IND Tallinna Reaalkool  1.44,83   5.jooks 
7 294 Miia MAISTE   23.08.2006 IND Südalinna Kool  1.45,02   5.jooks 
8 276 Mei Margaret TATTER  05.02.2007 IND Tallinna Reaalkool  1.45,13   5.jooks 
9 39 Kristin PAAS   03.10.2007 Jüri G    1.46,17   5.jooks 
10 277 Krettel KLAAR   13.05.2007 IND Tallinna Reaalkool  1.47,68   5.jooks 
11 63 Katarina VERST   06.03.2007 Luunja KK   1.48,04   5.jooks 
12 105 Hedvig ALTMÄE   14.09.2006 Rakvere G   1.48,18   2.jooks 
13 208 Annabel KAAS   28.12.2006 Valga PK   1.51,56   4.jooks 
14 288 Sandra MOVITS   06.07.2007 IND Elva G   1.52,36   5.jooks 
15 334 Merili KÄSPER   25.02.2006 Viljandi Jakobsoni K  1.52,57   4.jooks 
16 176 Bianka UHTJÄRV  28.08.2006 Tõrva G    1.53,26   4.jooks 
17 163 Lisandra MARTEN  28.07.2007 Tartu Tamme K   1.54,09   5.jooks 
18 32 Kätriin PALM   15.07.2006 Jõgeva PK   1.54,58   3.jooks 
19 207 Alina TAMP   01.01.2006 Valga PK   1.56,51   4.jooks 
20 2 Ann Helen EELMETS  25.10.2006 Saue G    1.57,02   3.jooks 
21 162 Annabel TÜRN      Tartu Tamme K   1.57,04   2.jooks 
22 98 Eliisa VILLAKO   09.04.2007 Põlva K    1.57,35   2.jooks 
23 16 Keitlyn Carolina ASI  29.05.2006 Haabneeme K   1.57,79   4.jooks 
24 36 Annika MÄRTIN   27.09.2007 Jüri G    1.57,84   4.jooks 
25 265 Lorette VIIRMA   19.06.2007 Uulu Kool   1.59,69   1.jooks 
26 175 Isabel LILLO   11.09.2007 Tõrva G    2.00,58   3.jooks 
27 111 Janete NOODLA   15.04.2006 Rakvere RG   2.00,94   4.jooks 
28 64 Ketlin MUTSO   11.05.2006 Luunja KK   2.01,05   1.jooks 
29 388 Simona RÕÕMUSAAR  23.04.2006 Ääsmäe PK   2.01,42   3.jooks 
30 328 Amelia PETROV   02.07.2006 Kunda ÜG   2.01,58   1.jooks 
31 361 Karmen TUGEDAM  10.11.2006 Võru Kesklinna K  2.02,18   4.jooks 
32 44 Eleriin RAAMAT   07.02.2007 Kuressaare G   2.03,20   2.jooks 
33 45 Liisa SALL   21.08.2007 Kuressaare G   2.04,33   1.jooks 
34 321 Mona SEPP   15.05.2007 Viljandi Kesklinna K  2.04,47   3.jooks 
35 20 Paula Nataly PARVE  23.03.2006 Haabneeme K   2.05,00   4.jooks 
36 247 Nora MAHLAK   11.01.2006 Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK 2.05,25   3.jooks 
37 222 Nele KIIK   31.12.2007 Avinurme G   2.05,75   2.jooks 
38 327 Britte KARU   07.02.2006 Kunda ÜG   2.05,79   3.jooks 
39 76 Brenda JÄRV   31.07.2006 Otepää G   2.06,87   2.jooks 
40 221 Annabel KRUUP   24.02.2006 Avinurme G   2.07,13   1.jooks 
41 187 Krislin SALLO   03.11.2007 Ülenurme G   2.09,49   2.jooks 
42 85 Kriselle UUS   26.04.2007 Peetri LA-PK   2.11,31   1.jooks 
43 362 Kaisa KURAGIN   10.05.2007 Võru Kesklinna K  2.11,39   3.jooks 
44 389 Cristel TAHK   01.10.2007 Ääsmäe PK   2.13,40   1.jooks 
45 143 Laura HALLIK   14.02.2007 Tallinna 21. Kool  2.17,02   2.jooks 
46 256 Alina NAGIBINA   22.11.2006 Osula PK   2.22,82   3.jooks 
47 257 Lenna Leelo ASI   16.08.2007 Osula PK   2.28,03   2.jooks 
48 235 Karmen NÕMME  02.07.2007 Laupa PK/Imavere PK  2.56,88   1.jooks 
  233 Aureelia KASAR   08.03.2007 Laupa PK/Imavere PK  DNF   1.jooks 
  246 Karoli KOSKA   06.11.2006 Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK DNF   1.jooks 



  314 Elisete PALM   17.03.2006 Haljala K   DNF   2.jooks 
  31 Johanna Elisabeth VÕSASTE 14.02.2007 Jõgeva PK   DNS   4.jooks 
  83 Marleen RITARI   31.01.2007 Peetri LA-PK   DNS   3.jooks 
  135 Pille-Riin PAJUS   12.12.2006 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž  DNS   2.jooks 
  308 Riia Katariina LAAS  31.03.2005 Kadrioru Saksa G  DNS   4.jooks 
  131 Reminella KAPPET  28.03.2006 Saaremaa ÜG   DNS   3.jooks 
 
T V Kettaheide   
1  63  Katarina VERST    06.03.2007  Luunja KK    36.68    
 32.11 X 33.93 36.68 
2  31  Johanna Elisabeth VÕSASTE  14.02.2007  Jõgeva PK    36.37    
 36.37 X X X 
3  207  Alina TAMP    01.01.2006  Valga PK    34.87    
 27.87 32.38 34.87 33.30 
4  160  Katarina UTSAL    25.07.2006  Tartu Tamme K    33.49    
 33.49 30.00 X X 
5  161  Stella SEIM    07.02.2006  Tartu Tamme K    31.19    
 31.19 X 30.30 X 
6  113  Mirell LIIVA    15.11.2007  Rakvere RG    30.90    
 29.48 X 30.90 29.88 
7  306  Kertu TOOMING   05.09.2007  IND Heimtali PK   29.47    
 29.47 21.52 25.60 X 
8  298  Viola HAMBIDGE   15.07.2006  IND Audru Kool    29.11    
 29.11 X 27.03 28.65 
9  280  Mia Sinella MITT   03.08.2006  IND Pääsküla Gümnaasium  27.40    
10  103  Madle-Helena VILU   30.07.2006  Rakvere G    26.61    
11  334  Merili KÄSPER    25.02.2006  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   25.14    
12  321  Mona SEPP    15.05.2007  Viljandi Kesklinna K   24.26    
13  361  Karmen TUGEDAM   10.11.2006  Võru Kesklinna K   23.96    
14  328  Amelia PETROV    02.07.2006  Kunda ÜG    23.86    
15  35  Miia OTT    19.04.2007  Jüri G     23.83    
16  46  Kätriin ALLIK    02.06.2006  Kuressaare G    23.68    
17  142  Ruth Mary ONGA   25.03.2006  Tallinna 21. kool   23.47    
18  302  Kätri KRUUSEMENT   29.03.2006  IND Kuressaare Vanalinna Kool  23.10    
19  95  Nele-Liis VIIRA    03.08.2006  Põlva K     22.77    
20  1  Marta RÜNDVA   17.04.2007  Saue G     22.33    
21  189  Carolin TEIDER    24.10.2006  Ülenurme G    21.90    
22  24  Liisi KANGRO    13.02.2006  Haabneeme K    21.65    
23  246  Karoli KOSKA    06.11.2006  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  21.31    
24  323  Annemarii VAAR   26.06.2006  Viljandi Kesklinna K   21.30    
25  112  Helena TARTU    18.07.2007  Rakvere RG    21.23    
26  2  Ann Helen EELMETS   25.10.2006  Saue G     21.19    
27  32  Kätriin PALM    15.07.2006  Jõgeva PK    20.98    
28  247  Nora MAHLAK    11.01.2006  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  20.68    
29  208  Annabel KAAS    28.12.2006  Valga PK    20.30    
30  335  Helin BRIKIS    12.03.2006  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   20.00    
31  380  Agne BAUMAN    06.06.2006  Kadrioru Saksa G   19.87    
32  388  Simona RÕÕMUSAAR   23.04.2006  Ääsmäe PK    19.72    
33  221  Annabel KRUUP   24.02.2006  Avinurme G    19.46    
34  327  Britte KARU    07.02.2006  Kunda ÜG    19.43    
35  190  Berit SOODLA    03.08.2007  Ülenurme G    18.90    



36  203  Hedi ANDRE    20.02.2007  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  18.89    
37  104  Arabella ALTROF   03.11.2007  Rakvere G    18.83    
38  96  Merlis MUSTING   26.11.2006  Põlva K     18.77    
39  38  Kristiina AIT    19.04.2007  Jüri G     18.74    
40  175  Isabel LILLO    11.09.2007  Tõrva G    18.70    
41  131  Reminella KAPPET   28.03.2006  Saaremaa ÜG    17.46    
42  83  Marleen RITARI   31.01.2007  Peetri LA-PK    16.56    
43  235  Karmen NÕMME   02.07.2007  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   16.04    
44  84  Iris PAJUMÄE    28.06.2006  Peetri LA-PK    15.94    
45  265  Lorette VIIRMA    19.06.2007  Uulu Kool    15.62    
46  314  Elisete PALM    17.03.2006  Haljala K    15.47    
47  354  Maria Victoria PARKTAL  26.08.2006  Kuusalu KK    15.33    
48  51  Kärt PRAKS    14.03.2006  Kuressaare G    14.20    
49  236  Triin-Heleen MÄNNILAAN  31.07.2007  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   14.19    
50  76  Brenda JÄRV    31.07.2006  Otepää G    14.08    
51  267  Maarja KÕRESAAR   27.04.2006  Uulu Kool    13.75    
52  222  Nele KIIK    31.12.2007  Avinurme G    12.63    
53  256  Alina NAGIBINA   22.11.2006  Osula PK    12.56    
54  257  Lenna Leelo ASI   16.08.2007  Osula PK    10.11    
55  399  Gerry-Gerte LEES     Kuusalu KK    9.21    
 135  Pille-Riin PAJUS    12.12.2006  Tallinna Inglise Kolledž   DNS   
 
T V Pallivise  
1  300  Heti VÄÄT    11.05.2006  IND Rahumäe PK   60.14    
 59.54 55.17 53.07 60.14 
2  1  Marta RÜNDVA   17.04.2007  Saue G     59.10    
 52.28 48.64 X 59.10 
3  334  Merili KÄSPER    25.02.2006  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   54.48    
 54.48 45.58 50.61 43.55 
4  309  Kristel HALLANG   18.08.2007  Kadrioru Saksa G   52.59    
 50.33 52.59 X 43.32 
5  207  Alina TAMP    01.01.2006  Valga PK    49.86    
 49.86 44.71 45.31 43.42 
6  283  Annika PÕLLUAAS   11.12.2007  IND Viimsi K    49.36    
 49.36 37.44 46.07 42.96 
7  63  Katarina VERST    06.03.2007  Luunja KK    49.03   
 48.08 40.35 48.70 49.03 
8  113  Mirell LIIVA    15.11.2007  Rakvere RG    47.94    
 47.94 41.62 40.60 35.01 
9  361  Karmen TUGEDAM   10.11.2006  Võru Kesklinna K   47.76    
10  208  Annabel KAAS    28.12.2006  Valga PK    46.52    
11  161  Stella SEIM    07.02.2006  Tartu Tamme K    46.30    
12  354  Maria Victoria PARKTAL  26.08.2006  Kuusalu KK    44.97    
13  322  Merit SIRG    29.01.2006  Viljandi Kesklinna K   43.88    
14  298  Viola HAMBIDGE   15.07.2006  IND Audru Kool    42.08    
15  35  Miia OTT    19.04.2007  Jüri G     41.59    
16  160  Katarina UTSAL    25.07.2006  Tartu Tamme K    41.24    
17  302  Kätri KRUUSEMENT   29.03.2006  IND Kuressaare Vanalinna Kool  40.36    
18  327  Britte KARU    07.02.2006  Kunda ÜG    39.85    
19  32  Kätriin PALM    15.07.2006  Jõgeva PK    39.69    
20  3  Kirsy KARJAMAA   01.07.2007  Saue G     39.55    



21  131  Reminella KAPPET   28.03.2006  Saaremaa ÜG    39.03    
22  44  Eleriin RAAMAT   07.02.2007  Kuressaare G    38.95    
23  84  Iris PAJUMÄE    28.06.2006  Peetri LA-PK    38.23    
24  114  Mari Liis ANT    19.01.2006  Rakvere RG    37.67    
25  51  Kärt PRAKS    14.03.2006  Kuressaare G    37.53    
26  176  Bianka UHTJÄRV   28.08.2006  Tõrva G    37.40    
27  323  Annemarii VAAR   26.06.2006  Viljandi Kesklinna K   37.08    
28  27  Gerda KATTAI    29.05.2006  Haabneeme K    36.97    
29  36  Annika MÄRTIN   27.09.2007  Jüri G     36.86    
30  203  Hedi ANDRE    20.02.2007  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  36.75    
31  98  Eliisa VILLAKO    09.04.2007  Põlva K     36.31    
32  399  Gerry-Gerte LEES     Kuusalu KK    36.12    
33  247  Nora MAHLAK    11.01.2006  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  35.78    
34  31  Johanna Elisabeth VÕSASTE  14.02.2007  Jõgeva PK    35.73    
35  335  Helin BRIKIS    12.03.2006  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   34.74    
36  328  Amelia PETROV    02.07.2006  Kunda ÜG    34.70    
37  104  Arabella ALTROF   03.11.2007  Rakvere G    34.69    
38  142  Ruth Mary ONGA   25.03.2006  Tallinna 21. kool   34.37    
39  222  Nele KIIK    31.12.2007  Avinurme G    33.33    
40  64  Ketlin MUTSO    11.05.2006  Luunja KK    33.10    
41  362  Kaisa KURAGIN    10.05.2007  Võru Kesklinna K   32.47    
42  388  Simona RÕÕMUSAAR   23.04.2006  Ääsmäe PK    31.95    
43  246  Karoli KOSKA    06.11.2006  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  31.69    
44  175  Isabel LILLO    11.09.2007  Tõrva G    31.50    
45  204  Grete MÄND      Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  30.87    
46  83  Marleen RITARI   31.01.2007  Peetri LA-PK    29.83    
47  97  Getter LEPLAND     Põlva K     29.79    
48  191  Kirke KOOLMAN   28.03.2007  Ülenurme G    27.17    
49  314  Elisete PALM    17.03.2006  Haljala K    25.57    
50  235  Karmen NÕMME   02.07.2007  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   24.51    
51  265  Lorette VIIRMA    19.06.2007  Uulu Kool    24.04    
52  256  Alina NAGIBINA   22.11.2006  Osula PK    23.24    
53  76  Brenda JÄRV    31.07.2006  Otepää G    21.86    
53  233  Aureelia KASAR    08.03.2007  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   21.86    
55  221  Annabel KRUUP   24.02.2006  Avinurme G    19.68    
56  257  Lenna Leelo ASI   16.08.2007  Osula PK    15.78    
 46  Kätriin ALLIK    02.06.2006  Kuressaare G    DNS    
 135  Pille-Riin PAJUS    12.12.2006  Tallinna Inglise Kolledž   DNS    
 
T N 600m 
1 146 Ellen Ingrid AADAMSOO  13.01.2008 Tln. Prantsuse Lütseum  1.42,85   5.jooks 
2 192 Emma-Maria KASEORG  08.06.2008 Ülenurme G   1.42,86   5.jooks 
3 166 Maarja-Liis NURJA  17.05.2008 Tartu Tamme K   1.51,62   5.jooks 
4 297 Kertrud KONI   12.02.2008 IND Paikuse PK   1.52,51   5.jooks 
5 205 Paula PÄLLIN   12.03.2008 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 1.54,55   4.jooks 
6 339 Mia Lii KAIGAS   19.11.2008 Viljandi Jakobsoni K  1.55,91   5.jooks 
7 151 Carola REBANE   09.11.2008 Tartu Kivilinna K  1.56,87   5.jooks 
8 209 Ližetta ŠEMELJOVA  09.06.2008 Valga PK   1.57,64   5.jooks 
9 110 Ketrin KOPPEL   03.04.2008 Rakvere RG   1.58,95   5.jooks 
10 101 Loviisa Ly PURI   14.07.2008 Põlva K    2.00,41   1.jooks 
11 168 Felicia VIITKIN   13.07.2009 Tartu Tamme K   2.00,66   4.jooks 



12 193 Jette Riin LUIK   24.01.2008 Ülenurme G   2.01,06   5.jooks 
13 109 Mirtel MERIMAA  27.02.2008 Rakvere RG   2.02,37   5.jooks 
14 368 Lisete KOTTISSE   31.07.2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi K  2.03,04   4.jooks 
15 33 Kärt LEHTLA   10.03.2008 Jõgeva PK   2.03,90   2.jooks 
16 23 Mirtel KALJUMÄE     Haabneeme K   2.04,74   2.jooks 
17 391 Elis FILIPPOV   09.02.2009 Ääsmäe PK   2.05,25   4.jooks 
18 144 Susan SARAPUU  04.11.2008 Tallinna 21. kool  2.06,52   3.jooks 
19 67 Jana AEDNA   29.07.2008 Nõmme PK   2.07,57   4.jooks 
20 177 Käroli PADAR   25.03.2008 Tõrva G    2.08,42   4.jooks 
21 136 Heti Stella KISEL   21.07.2010 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž  2.08,64   4.jooks 
22 65 Marietta VERST   05.06.2011 Luunja KK   2.08,87   5.jooks 
23 87 Emili KAUL   17.05.2010 Peetri LA-PK   2.09,19   1.jooks 
24 13 Tekla KUUSK   15.04.2009 Saue G    2.09,73   4.jooks 
25 369 Janete KOTTISSE  31.07.2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi K  2.10,53   5.jooks 
26 206 Friida TREFFNER     Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 2.10,89   2.jooks 
27 252 Lisell LAUL   08.10.2010 Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK 2.11,39   1.jooks 
28 49 Mirjam PAIMRE   08.06.2010 Kuressaare G   2.11,92   4.jooks 
29 395 Anna LEEMET   15.12.2008 Puhja K    2.13,13   1.jooks 
30 224 Miia MÄNDLA   26.05.2010 Avinurme G   2.13,65   2.jooks 
31 396 Linde LEETBERG   17.04.2009 Puhja K    2.13,88   2.jooks 
32 355 Keitlyn VOLKOV   17.11.2008 Kuusalu KK   2.13,99   2.jooks 
33 223 Olga ŠUMNOVA   06.02.2008 Avinurme G   2.14,84   1.jooks 
34 179 Keili-Kessu KÜLA  30.12.2008 Tõrva G    2.15,34   3.jooks 
35 273 Piia Karlotta RAND  03.07.2008 Uulu Kool   2.15,47   2.jooks 
36 363 Marie JOHANSON  10.03.2008 Võru Kesklinna K  2.15,91   3.jooks 
37 15 Kristiin Helen OLL  29.10.2009 Saue G    2.16,06   1.jooks 
38 149 Anna Mia ATONEN  26.06.2009 Tallinna Ühisgümn.  2.17,19   4.jooks 
39 130 Luise LING   22.05.2008 Saaremaa ÜG   2.17,47   3.jooks 
40 392 Claudia Elis RÕÕMUSAAR 07.07.2009 Ääsmäe PK   2.17,96   3.jooks 
41 210 Marianna TOPS   09.05.2008 Valga PK   2.18,10   3.jooks 
42 231 Martha Mirelle PAJUMAA 20.02.2010 Laupa PK/Imavere PK  2.18,65   1.jooks 
43 312 Heleri LILLEPUU      Haljala K   2.18,86   1.jooks 
44 377 Kertu HAAK   12.01.2008 Parksepa KK   2.19,21   4.jooks 
45 364 Hettel SOOME      Võru Kesklinna K  2.19,48   1.jooks 
46 326 Eliise KLAOS   25.03.2008 Viljandi Kesklinna K  2.20,00   3.jooks 
47 340 Meribel TOOMLA  12.07.2010 Viljandi Jakobsoni K  2.21,63   2.jooks 
48 251 Simona RÜÜTEL   02.04.2008 Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK 2.22,50   2.jooks 
49 230 Lisänn VIILIPUS   22.06.2009 Laupa PK/Imavere PK  2.24,11   2.jooks 
50 379 Romi VODJA      Kunda ÜG   2.27,26   2.jooks 
51 376 Berta TSIRK   07.02.2008 Parksepa KK   2.27,67   3.jooks 
52 48 Trinette VÄLISSON  11.12.2008 Kuressaare G   2.40,10   1.jooks 
53 129 Lee TAMM   04.02.2010 Saaremaa ÜG   2.44,05   1.jooks 
54 77 Svea-Erika IIR   18.04.2010 Otepää G   2.47,76   3.jooks 
  259 Mia Loreen ROSEN  05.03.2010 Osula PK   DNS   3.jooks 
  258 Lisandra TAALFELD  01.11.2008 Osula PK   DNS   4.jooks 
  100 Tuuli AKSIN   06.05.2008 Põlva K    DNS   3.jooks 
  86 Johanna KUKK   05.05.2010 Peetri LA-PK   DNS   2.jooks 
 
T N Pallivise  
1  109  Mirtel MERIMAA   27.02.2008  Rakvere RG    58.50    
 58.50 50.00 X 48.22 



2  289  Rahel MÄE    20.01.2008  Nõo Põhikool IND   56.00    
 56.00 49.43 48.44 49.63 
3  33  Kärt LEHTLA    10.03.2008  Jõgeva PK    55.74    
 55.74 51.45 49.15 50.42 
4  194  Hannemai HANIMÄGI   12.05.2008  Ülenurme G    53.95    
 53.95 46.10 47.40 47.90 
5  324  Marie MIILEN    04.06.2008  Viljandi Kesklinna K   50.99    
 50.99 37.65 43.68 38.44 
6  391  Elis FILIPPOV    09.02.2009  Ääsmäe PK    46.61    
 46.61 46.07 40.63 42.57 
7  106  Sandra RÄTSEP    18.05.2008  Rakvere G    46.40    
 46.40 39.09 37.64 31.50 
8  108  Carol ÕUNAPUU   15.05.2008  Rakvere RG    44.94    
 44.94 40.65 38.91 42.16 
9  167  Loviisa-Maariel INT   16.07.2008  IND Tartu Tamme K   44.50    
10  195  Marta-Mia PLOOMIPUU  17.06.2008  Ülenurme G    44.28    
11  164  Maarja PUKK    26.03.2008  IND Tartu Tamme K   43.21    
12  130  Luise LING    22.05.2008  Saaremaa ÜG    42.63    
13  196  Kadi-Ly KIISMAN   08.11.2008  Ülenurme G    42.36    
14  13  Tekla KUUSK    15.04.2009  Saue G     41.91    
15  165  Mia Mirtel OPPAR   27.10.2008  Tartu Tamme K    41.69    
16  99  Janette KUND    28.01.2008  Põlva K     40.23    
17  355  Keitlyn VOLKOV   17.11.2008  Kuusalu KK    40.17    
18  150  Marleen HAUSENBERG   02.12.2008  Tartu Kivilinna K   39.79    
19  178  Liisa UHTJÄRV    07.05.2008  Tõrva G    39.23    
20  47  Grete AAVIK    30.07.2008  Kuressaare G    39.06    
21  210  Marianna TOPS    09.05.2008  Valga PK    38.77    
22  251  Simona RÜÜTEL   02.04.2008  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  37.29    
23  65  Marietta VERST   05.06.2011  Luunja KK    37.08    
24  23  Mirtel KALJUMÄE     Haabneeme K    37.06    
25  206  Friida TREFFNER     Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  36.42    
26  66  Anna Simona LECLERCQ    Nõmme PK    36.40    
27  223  Olga ŠUMNOVA   06.02.2008  Avinurme G    35.94    
28  205  Paula PÄLLIN    12.03.2008  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  35.54    
29  100  Tuuli AKSIN    06.05.2008  Põlva K     35.46    
30  50  Marili PAIMRE    17.05.2008  Kuressaare G    35.38    
31  177  Käroli PADAR    25.03.2008  Tõrva G    35.19    
32  297  Kertrud KONI    12.02.2008  IND Paikuse PK    34.98    
33  325  Gertu KOIK      Viljandi Kesklinna K   34.72    
34  146  Ellen Ingrid AADAMSOO  13.01.2008  Tln. Prantsuse Lütseum   34.64    
35  364  Hettel SOOME      Võru Kesklinna K   33.82    
36  273  Piia Karlotta RAND   03.07.2008  Uulu Kool    33.52    
37  253  Mirabel KAARMA   20.04.2008  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  33.45    
38  144  Susan SARAPUU   04.11.2008  Tallinna 21. kool   32.47    
39  390  Viktoria SLIŽUNOV   13.10.2008  Ääsmäe PK    31.10    
40  259  Mia Loreen ROSEN   05.03.2010  Osula PK    29.91    
41  209  Ližetta ŠEMELJOVA   09.06.2008  Valga PK    29.85    
42  240  Maria Lotta SAAR   06.06.2008  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   29.54    
43  341  Mirtel KASE    18.02.2009  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   29.43    
44  370  Lisandra KIKAS    26.02.2008  Võru Kreutzwaldi K   29.25    
45  396  Linde LEETBERG   17.04.2009  Puhja K     29.06    



46  77  Svea-Erika IIR    18.04.2010  Otepää G    26.68    
47  87  Annabel DUNAISKI   25.06.2008  Peetri LA-PK    26.58    
48  369  Janete KOTTISSE   31.07.2008  Võru Kreutzwaldi K   26.24    
49  136  Heti Stella KISEL   21.07.2010  Tallinna Inglise Kolledž   24.98    
50  14  Lisandra HÄLING   27.11.2010  Saue G     24.96    
51  340  Meribel TOOMLA   12.07.2010  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   24.84    
52  224  Miia MÄNDLA    26.05.2010  Avinurme G    23.68    
53  129  Lee TAMM    04.02.2010  Saaremaa ÜG    23.62    
54  312  Heleri LILLEPUU     Haljala K    22.97    
55  377  Kertu HAAK    12.01.2008  Parksepa KK    22.78    
56  230  Lisa Kristella TONSKA     Laupa PK/Imavere PK   22.61    
57  376  Berta TSIRK    07.02.2008  Parksepa KK    22.03    
58  395  Anna LEEMET    15.12.2008  Puhja K     21.75    
59  379  Romi VODJA      Kunda ÜG    21.16    
60  86  Johanna KUKK    05.05.2010  Peetri LA-PK    20.69    
61  258  Lisandra TAALFELD   01.11.2008  Osula PK    18.95    
62  363  Marie JOHANSON   10.03.2008  Võru Kesklinna K   18.00    
 166  Maarja-Liis NURJA   17.05.2008  Tartu Tamme K    NM    
 303  Madeleine Josephine VEERPALU 12.06.2010  IND Gustav Adolfi G   DNS    
 
 
 
 
 


